contravene any provision of law for the time being in force. The 

Resolution Plan submitted by the Consortium of Oberoi Realty Limited, 

Shree Naman Developers Private Limited and JM Financial Properties and 

Holdings Limited provides for a total resolution consideration of INR 

919,00,00,000/- (Rupees Nine Hundred and Nineteen Crore only). This 

amount is described in the Resolution Plan as the Total Secured Financial 

Creditor Upfront Payment Amount and forms the principal financial 

consideration payable for resolution of the Corporate Debtor. 

38. This Tribunal further finds that the Plan contains a viable and feasible